Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Skill Development Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject:- Appointment of Nodal Officer.

Government Order No:- 100-JK(DSD) of 2022 Dated:- 13.12.2022

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Mr. Fayaz Ahmad Bhat, Under Secretary to Government, Department of Skill Development as Nodal Officer, for PUKAAR in respect of Skill Development Department. The Nodal Officer shall ensure that all the grievances/complaints received through "PUKAAR" are disposed off to the satisfaction of the complainants.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government

No.DSD-GEN/283/2022-02

Dated:- 13.12.2022

Copy to the

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI.
- 2. Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Director, Skill Development, J&K.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K Jammu.
- 5. OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (B) I/c Department of Skill Development
- 6. Special Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development.
- 7. Concerned Officer.
- 8. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development.
- 9. Government Order/Stock file/Incharge Website, Department of Skill Development.

(Harjinder Singh) Under Secretary to the Government.